Contacts to write to, to express your disappointment at the failings of the current trajectory of the National Horse Traceability Register. Demand immediate and urgent action to ensure an effective and robust Register is developed that meets its intended purpose of improved horse welfare, rider safety and biosecurity outcomes.

Emails
rrat.sen@aph.gov.au
Minister.Littleproud@awe.gov.au
mary-anne.thomas@parliament.vic.gov.au 
reception.thomas@minstaff.vic.gov.au
info@daf.qld.gov.au
DAFDG.Corro@daf.qld.gov.au
QRIC.Corro@qric.qld.gov.au
agriculture@ministerial.qld.gov.au
sean.m.carroll@racingintegrity.vic.gov.au
phil.ross@racingintegrity.vic.gov.au
Mary.Capuano@racingaustralia.horse
traceability@racingaustralia.horse
horse.traceability@agriculture.vic.gov.au
karen.day@racingaustralia.horse
rcook@rspcavic.org.au 
aha@animalhealthaustralia.com.au  
akelly@hra.harness.org.au 
akelly@hra.com.au 
secretary@horsecouncil.org.au
markaburnell@optusnet.com.au
aca@campdraft.com.au
Meredith.Chapman@equestrian.org.au
Josephine.laduzko@agriculture.gov.au
senator.faruqi@aph.gov.au
martin.pakula@parliament.vic.gov.au
kevin.anderson@parliament.nsw.gov.au
Minister.Buti@dpc.wa.gov.au
minister.fyles@nt.gov.au
racing@ministerial.qld.gov.au
Minister.Hildyard@sa.gov.au
madeleine.ogilvie@parliament.tas.gov.au

More details on above contacts

The Committee Secretary
Senate Standing Committee on Rural and Regional Affairs and Transport
PO Box 6100
Parliament House
Canberra
ACT 2600
Via email: rrat.sen@aph.gov.au

David Littleproud
Minister for Agriculture
T40-42, Dalby Shopping World
17-67 Cunningham Street
Dalby, QLD, 4405
Via email: Minister.Littleproud@awe.gov.au

Mary-Anne Thomas
Minister for Agriculture – Victoria
Level 36/121 Exhibition Street, 
Melbourne, VIC 3000
Via email: mary-anne.thomas@parliament.vic.gov.au and reception.thomas@minstaff.vic.gov.au

Robert Gee
Department of Agriculture and Fisheries
1 William Street Brisbane 4000 
GPO Box 46 Brisbane 
Queensland 4001 Australia
Via email: info@daf.qld.gov.au
DAFDG.Corro@daf.qld.gov.au

Queensland Racing Integrity Commissioner - Shane Gillard
Level 2
60 Kingsford Smith Drive
ALBION QLD 4010
Via email: QRIC.Corro@qric.qld.gov.au

Mark Furner
1 William Street
BRISBANE QLD 4000
Via email: agriculture@ministerial.qld.gov.au

Office of Racing Integrity
Commissioner Sean Carroll
PO Box 24034, 
111 Bourke Street, 
Melbourne, Vic 3001
Via email: sean.m.carroll@racingintegrity.vic.gov.au
cc: phil.ross@racingintegrity.vic.gov.au

Racing Australia
Racing Executive Racing Australia
Level 11, 51 Druitt St,
Sydney NSW 2000
Via email: Mary.Capuano@racingaustralia.horse
cc: traceability@racingaustralia.horse

The National Horse Traceability Working Group
Chair: Stuart McLean – Australian Livestock Sales Association
Members: RSPCA, Racing Australia, Harness Racing Australia, Animal Health Australia, Australian Horse Industry Council, Australian Campdrafters Association, Equine Australia
Via email: horse.traceability@agriculture.vic.gov.au
cc:
karen.day@racingaustralia.horse
rcook@rspcavic.org.au 
aha@animalhealthaustralia.com.au  
akelly@hra.harness.org.au 
akelly@hra.com.au 
secretary@horsecouncil.org.au
markaburnell@optusnet.com.au
aca@campdraft.com.au
Meredith.Chapman@equestrian.org.au

Josephine Laduzko
Executive Secretary
Department of Agriculture, Water and the Environment
18 Marcus Clarke St, 
Canberra ACT 2601
Via email: Josephine.laduzko@agriculture.gov.au

Mehreen Faruqi
Greens Senator
PO Box 6100
Senate
Parliament House
Canberra ACT 2600
Via email: senator.faruqi@aph.gov.au

Martin Pakula
Minister for Racing - Victoria
Level 36, 121 Exhibition Street, 
Melbourne, VIC 3000
Via email: martin.pakula@parliament.vic.gov.au

Kevin Anderson
Minister for Racing - New South Wales
52 Martin Place, 
Sydney, NSW 2000
Via email: kevin.anderson@parliament.nsw.gov.au

Tony Buti
Minister for Racing – Western Australia
Level 5, Dumas House
2 Havelock Street
West Perth, WA 6005 
Via email: Minister.Buti@dpc.wa.gov.au

Natasha Fyles
Minister for Racing – Northern Territory
Floor 5, Parliament House
Mitchell Street, Darwin 
Via email: minister.fyles@nt.gov.au

Grace Grace
Minister for Racing - Queensland
1 William Street
BRISBANE QLD 4000
Via email: racing@ministerial.qld.gov.au

Katrine Hildyard
Minister for Racing – South Australia
114 Beach Road, 
Christies Beach, SA 5165
Via email: Minister.Hildyard@sa.gov.au

Madeleine Ogilvie
Minister for Racing - Tasmania
Level 5, 4 Salamanca Place, 
Hobart, TAS 7000
Via email: madeleine.ogilvie@parliament.tas.gov.au
